PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas D. Wetsch	10/27/2010
Robert Tegel	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Street Address:	1650 Lake Cook Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12869498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-9200

Email: edwards.nicole@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP.
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 216105.US.01-485252-355
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 216105.US.01-48252-355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Edwards

Total Attachments: 5

source=216105_assignment#page1.tif source=216105_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0479 340.00 128

501431974

source=216105_assignment#page3.tif source=216105_assignment#page4.tif source=216105_assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0480

Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM

mation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
To Be Assigned
Herewith
Thomas D. WETSCH
CENTER-FED DUNNAGE SYSTEM
To Be Assigned
To Be Assigned
P216105.US.01 - 485252-355

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney give	ven in the above-ider	ntified application.	····
I hereby appoint:			mir-t-
Practitioners associated with the Customer Number:	3087	73	
OR			
Practitioner(s) named below:			
Name		Registration Number	
			
as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application i	identified above, and to tra	ansact all business in the Ur	nited States Patent and
Trademark Office connected therewith.			mod otatoo i atoitt and
Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the	he above-identified applica	ation to:	
The address associated with the above-mentioned C	•••		
OR	ustomer number:		
The address associated with Customer Number: OR			
Firm or			
Individual Name Address			
Addless			
City	State		Zip
Country	State		zih T
Telephone	Email		
l <u>am</u> the:			
Applicant/Inventor.			
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 37 CFR	3.71.		
Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form I	PTO/SB/96)		
SIGNATURE of	Applicant or Assignee o	f Record	
Signature		Date	8/11/10
Name Tom WETSC.	H	Telephone	
Title and Company VP NPO			
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entil signature is required, see below*.	re interest or their representat	tive(s) are required. Submit mul	tiple forms if more than one
*Total of 1 forms are submitted.	-300		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Thomas D. WETSCH and Robert TEGEL	
Application No./Patent No.: To Be Assigned	Filed/Issue Date: Herewith
Entitled: CENTER-FED DUNNAGE SYST	ГЕМ
Pregis Innovative Packaging Inc. (Name of Assignee)	
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, a	and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire rig The extent (by, percentage) of its own	ght, title and interest. nership interest is%
in the patent application/patent identified ab	ove by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) o was recorded in the United States Pa which a copy thereof is attached.	f the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment atent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for
OR	
assignee as shown below:	of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current
The document was recorded in	the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in	the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the ch	ain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[] Copies of assignments or other documents [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original)	nts in the chain of title are attached. al assignment document or a true copy of the original document) on in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be
The undersigned (whose title is supplied bel	ow) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
8/11/10	THOMAS WETSCH
Date	Typed or printed name
	- Kille
	Signature VP NPO
	Title

PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Thomas D. WETSCH, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1503 Keim Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174; and

ROBERT TEGEL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 11603 Second Street, Huntley, Illinois 60142

the ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention in **CENTER-FED DUNNAGE SYSTEM**, for which a non-provisional application identified by DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP docket No. P216105.US.01 – 485252-355 is executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING, INC., ASSIGNEE an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 1650 Lake Cook Road, Deefield, Illinois, 60015 ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made:

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

10/27/10	A AMD
Date	THOMAS D. WETSCH
THOMAS D. WETSCH, to me know	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared wn and known to me to be the person of that name, who cknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA BOYLE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Annual Control

8/12/2010	Part 6 Tayel
Date	ROBERT TEGEL
CTATE OF T	
STATE OF \mathcal{I}	
COUNTY OF MCHERRY	
ROBERT TEGEL, to me known and known	_, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared nown to me to be the person of that name, who signed ged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Oriena Fabril
12-10-2012	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA PANVINO
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 10, 2012

- 3 -

4849-4280-2950\1

RECORDED: 12/14/2010